

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 13, 2019

Contacts Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

Media Logistics for Valentine's Day Coverage at the RR/CC

The Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) invites media outlets to visit our headquarters for Valentine's Day coverage. Every year we help hundreds of couples tie-the-knot on this special day.

What: Wedding ceremonies will be taking place at the Norwalk headquarters on the 5th floor.

When: Thursday, February 14 – 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Where: 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA 90650

Who: Media outlets covering Valentine's Day marriage ceremonies need to coordinate filming and interview requests with the media team prior to arrival, email <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u>. Please check-in on the first floor at the security desk upon arrival.

Parking Information: Reserved parking spots for media outlets will be available in front of the building in spots with designated signage.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>www.lavote.net</u>.



LAvote.net